

ORIGINAL; ENGLISH
13th April, 1952

TOP SECRET
SUMMARY RECORD
CORR. 1 TO
AC/16-R/L

CORRIGENDA

TO

SUMMARY RECORD AC/16-R/L

Item II. paragraph 2(1), lines 3-9

Delete words: "production of the F86 in the United Kingdom", and replace by

"the F86 into the 2nd Tactical Air Force as part of the United Kingdom contribution to SACUR."

Item III

After paragraph 6 insert new paragraph 7 and re-number following paragraphs:

"7. THE NETHERLANDS REPRESENTATIVE was of the opinion that in view of the large deficiency of twin seat jet trainers everything should be done to promote Netherlands production of the type 3.14. As the requirements could not be met before 1954, every step should be taken to meet it after 1954, as it was obvious that the same deficiency would still exist. As soon as the results of the study of the Ad Hoc Air Training Committee were available, the position regarding production of jet trainers in the Netherlands should be reconsidered."